NATIONAL® SCR'S
NATIONAL ELECTRONICS
a varian division
GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134
16, 25 and 35 Amps
RMS On-State Current 16 Amps 25 Amps 35 Amps
NATIONAL TYPE NO. NL-C36 NL-511 NL-C37 NL-C35 NL-C38 NL-C40 NL-C135 NL-C137 NL-570
JEDEC NO. 2N1844-50 2N683-92 2N3754-61

FIGURE 13 -WELDER RATING CURVES - NL-F701 HS-27
-9-
HEAT EXCHANGER ORDERING GUIDE
HS6 HS7 HSI HS27
VDRM
VRRM
VOLT.
CODE
NL
C350-HS6
NL
C380-HS6
NL
1580-HS7
NL
C501-HS7
NL
1580-HSI
NL
C50I-HSI
NL
C601-HS27
NL
C602-HS27
NL
F701-HS27
500 E x x X
600 M x x x
700 S X X X X X X X
800 N x x x X x x X x
900 T X X X X X X X X
1000 P x X X x x x X X
1 100 PA x x x x X x x x
1200 PB x x x X x x x x
1300 PC X x x X x x x x
1400 PD X x x x x x
1500 PE x x x x x x
1600 PM X X X X X X
1 700 PS X X X X X X X
1800 PN X
1900 PT X
2000 L X
2100 LA X
2200 LB X
2300 LC X
2400 LD X
2500 LE X
X -INDICATES THAT EXCHANGER IS AVAILABLE WITH
SCR's MEETING THIS VOLTAGE RATING.
EXAMPLE: To order an HS6 Heat Exchanger with NL-C380 SCR'S rated at 1000 volts, specify:
NL-C380 P HS6
SCR TYPE <~ HEAT EXCHANGER TYPE
SCR VOLTAGE
RATING CODE
MOUNTING AND HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Inspect the heat exchanger and its manifold base (NL-HS1 and NL-HS27) to make cer-
tain water passageways are unobstructed and that no damage has occured during shipping.
2. In order to avoid feeding heat back into the SCR'S from the power tangs, a good low-
resistance electrical connection should be made to the power tangs.
3. Use a sealing agent on water pipe connections to limit the torque needed to get a good
fit
4. Take the following precautions to avoid distorting the plastic manifold.
(NL-HS1 and NL-HS27)
a) The mounting surface is to be flat within 0.030".
b) Maximum torque for bolts holding the exchanger to the equipment.